

Matrix Service Company Sets New Date for Release of Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2022

September 29, 2022

TULSA, Okla, Sept. 29, 2022 (GLOBE NEWSYN/RE) — Matrix Service Company (Nasdag MTRX) will announce results for its Fiscal Year 2022 fourth quarter and year ended June 30, 2022, before the market opens on Friday, October 7, 2022. The release will be followed by a conference call that same day at 11:30 a.m. Eastern time /10:30 a.m. Central time.

The Company previously filed a form 12b-25, which delayed filing of our 10-K. We expected to file the 10-K by September 28 but have further delayed that filing pending the ongoing review of internal controls.

Earnings Conference Call instructions

Matric Service Company will host a conference call with John R. Hevitt, President and CEO and Kevin S. Cavanah, Vice President and CFO at 11:30 a.m. Eastern Time / 10:30 a.m. Central Time on October 7, 2022. The call will be simultaneously broadcast live over the Internet, which can be accessed at the Company's website at www.matricerior.company.com; on the Investors Relations page under Everts 8. Presentations. 10 access the call by phone, pickage on the Investors Relations page under Everts 8. Presentations. 10 access the call by phone, pickage on the Investors Relations page under Everts 8. Presentations. 10 access the call by phone, pickage on the Investors Relations page under Everts 8. Presentations. 10 access the call by phone, pickage on the Investors Relations page under Everts 8. Presentations. 10 access the call by phone, pickage on the Investors Relations page under Everts 8. Presentations. 10 access the Central Presentations. 10 access the Centra

About Matrix Service Company

Matrix, Service Company (Nasdag, MTRX), through its subsidiaries, is a leading North American industrial engineering, construction, and maintenance contractor headquartered in Tulsa, (Xiahoma with offices located throughout the United States and Canada, as well as Sydney, Australia, Seoul, South Korea.

The Company reports its financial results in three key operating segments: Uility and Power Infrastructure, Process and Industrial Facilities, and Storage and Terminal Solutions.

With a focus on sustainability, building strong Environment, Social and Government, Social and

For more information about Matrix, please contact:
Kevin S. Cavanah
Matrix Service Company
Vice President and CFO
T. 918-338-3822
Email: #@matrixsen/decompany.com

Kellie Smythe Matrix Service Company Senior Director, Investor Relations T: 918-359-8267 Email: ksmythe@matrixservicecom

This release contains forward-looking statements that are made in reliance upon the safe harbor provisions of the Phistate Securities Ligation Reform Act of 1995. These statements are generally accompanied by words such as "strictions," continues," expect, "corecast," outlook," "believe," "estimate," should and "will" and words of similar effect that convey future meaning, concerning the Company's operations, economic performance and management's best judgment as to what may occur in the future. Future events involve risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results to differ materially from those we currently anticipate. The actual results to the current and future periods and other corporate developments will depend upon a number of economic, competitive and other influences, ecologing those factors accusated in the Risk Factor's and "format continues in the future periods and other corporated developments will depend upon a number of economic, competitive and format future periods and exhibition that the results for the current and future periods and other corporated developments will depend upon a number of economic, competitive and format future periods and exhibition. Many of these risks and uncertainties are beyond the control of the Company, and any one of which, or a combination of which, could materially and adversarially and

